municipal level of government or their instrumentalities” and 

“[a]ny person appointed as a public official or employed as a 

public employee at the state, county, or municipal level of 

government or their instrumentalities who occupies a position 

whose base pay is seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) or more 

annually, as adjusted by the commission by January 31 of each 

year to reflect changes in the U.S. Department of Labor’s 

Consumer Price Index, or a successor index.” § 36-25-14(a)(2). 

“Public employee” is now defined as: 

(26) Public Employee.

[...]

accompanied by the deposit of cash with the department or 

also executed by a person authorized to conduct a surety 

business in this state. The bond shall be in an amount equal 

to fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) for manufactured homes 

less than 10 model years old and twenty-five thousand 

dollars ($25,000) for all manufactured homes 10 years old 

or older and shall be conditioned to indemnify any prior 

owner and lienholder and any subsequent purchaser of the 

manufactured home or person acquiring any security 

interest in it, and their respective successors in interest,